All events continue to engage well with our members and health professionals.

The Creating Connections Stroke Conference September 2024 was again run as a hybrid, face to face and
live streamed event. The conference was attended by eighty (80) people face to face and over one
hundred and forty-five (145) online. The Building Capacity Conference, May 2025 was postponed due to
resource constraints.  The Board reflected that we would only be able to afford to run this very expensive
but essential project every two years. It is planned to go ahead with the conference in May 2026.